405D1WWEL01E
Type VEP
two pump “high-low” unloading valves
• Single acting
• “High-low pressure”
Technical specifications and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.
Line VEP 38 VEP 12 VEP 34 VEP 100 VEP 114
Nominal

1  Direct acting pressure relief valve
Standard setting 160 bar at 5 l/min (2320 psi at 1.32 US gpm)
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For G3/8 and SAE8 ports configuration
VMP 5/TR.S  1100520401 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi) (Ap)
For G1/2, G3/4, SAE10 and SAE12 ports configuration
VMP 10/TR.S  1100530401 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi) (Ap)
For G1”, G1”1/4, SAE16 and SAE20 ports configuration
VMP 20/TR.S  1100540403 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi) (Ap)
2  Sequence valve
Setting range 20-80 bar (290-1150 psi) (Lp)
Standard setting 160 bar at 5 l/min (2320 psi at  1.32 US gpm)
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
VDS/VEP 38/TV.S 1205020400 For G3/8 - SAE8 port configuration
VDS/VEP 12/TV.S 1205030400 For G1/2 - SAE10 port configuration
VDS/VEP 34/TV.S 1205040405 For G3/4 - SAE12 port configuration
VDS/VEP 100/TV.S 1205050400 For G1” - SAE16 port configuration
VDS/VEP 114/TV.S 1205060400 For G1”1/4 - SAE20 port configuration
3 Check valve
Operning pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi)
TYPE  CODE  DESCRIPTION
VUI 38/Pa0,5  1300020400 For G3/8 - SAE8 port configuration
VUI 12/Pa0,5 pass.magg 1300030401 For G1/2 - SAE10 port configuration
VUI 34/Pa0,5 pass.magg 1300040401 For G3/4, G1”, SAE12, SAE16 port config.
VUI 100/Pa0,5 pass.magg 1300050401 For G1”1/4, SAE20 port configuration
4 Pressure setting springs
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
For VMP 5 valve on VEP 38 complete valve (Ap)
TS 3MOL315330 Setting range  50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TR 3ML1143600 Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5100 psi)
For VMP 10 valve on VEP 12 and VEP 34 complete valves (Ap)
TS 3MOL317420 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TR 3MOL317440 Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5100 psi)
For VMP 20 valve on VEP 100 and 114 complete valves (Ap)
TS 3ML1204200 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TR 3ML1214500 Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5100 psi)
5 Pressure setting springs
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
For VDS/VEP 38 valve on VEP 38 complete valve (Bp)
TB 3MOL314311 Setting range 5-40 bar (72.5-580 psi)
TV 3MOL314330 Setting range 20-80 bar (290-1150 psi)
For VDS/VEP 12 valve on VEP 12 complete valve (Bp)
TV 3MOL317420 Setting range 5-80 bar (72.5-1150 psi)
For VDS/VEP 34 valve on VEP 34 complete valve (Bp)
TB 3ML1174500 Setting range 10-50 bar (145-725 psi)
TV 3ML1204200 Setting range 10-80 bar (145-1150 psi)
For VDS/VEP 100 valve on VEP 100 complete valve (Bp)
TB 3MOL314311 Setting range 5-40 bar (72.5-580 psi)
TV 3MOL314330 Setting range 20-80 bar (290-1150 psi)
For VDS/VEP 114 valve on VEP 114 complete valve (Bp)
TB 3MOL314311 Setting range 5-40 bar (72.5-580 psi)
TV 3MOL314330 Setting range 20-80 bar (290-1150 psi)
Two pump “hi-low” unloading-valves
408 D1WWEL01E
Logic valves
VEP
Rating diagrams  ___________________________________________________________________________________________
VEP 38 pressure drop vs. flow
from Bp→T and Bp→U
VEP 38: VMP setting example
at 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
VEP 100 pressure drop vs. flow
from Bp→T and Bp->U
VEP 100: VMP setting example
at 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
VEP 114 pressure drop vs. flow
from Bp→T and Bp→U
VEP 114: VMP setting example
at 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
VEP 34 pressure drop vs. flow
from Bp→T and Bp→U
VEP 12 pressure drop vs. flow
from BP→T and BP→U
Flow (l/min)
40 80 120 160 200 240 2800
0 20 40 60
P
re